Valve Terminal Size 4, Model Tio  with Field Bus Interface or
5980208.0000
5980209.0000
5980210.0000
Further technical information available on request Publication No.
Modular valve terminals with field bus interface or multi-pin plug connector 7503034
ISO valve terminals with field bus interface 7502947
Input / output box 7503065

Valve terminal Model Tio, with multi-pin plug connector IP 40/IP 65
Specification of functions
Example of order
The data enclosed by commas
represent the function of
one double valve station
Terminal size Max. 32 valves
Terminal type Multi-pin
connector
Valve stations + Accessories
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
Model Tio
                Code
Separator stud for 2 pressures
(max. 1 piece)
Order code
Terminal size Min. 4 valves
Terminal type Multi-pin
connector
Valve stations
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Model Tio
                Code
Separator stud for 2 pressures
(max. 1 piece)
Plug of terminals (valves)
Terminal type min. 4 valves 16 valves
Terminal type Valve
sta-
tions
Stan-
dard
Multi-pin
connector
Valve stations + Accesso-
ries
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Mod.Tio
                Code
16 S J2 4 4 5 1 7 8 4 0 K03
Separator stud for 2 pressures
(max. 1 piece)
W
Example for order:  Mod.Tio- 16- S - J2: 4,4,W,5,1,7,8,4, 0 + K03
                 Terminal type       Number of Standard Multi-pin    Valves stations    Accessories
                                           plug terminals              connector IP 40
Valve terminal Model Tio, 16 valve stations
Code Description
16 Number of plug terminals
S Standard
J2 Multi-pin connector IP 40, D-SUB 25-pin
4 Two solenoid valves in one double housing
4 Two solenoid valves in one double housing
W Separator stud for two different pressure ranges
5 Manual override detent
Code Description
1 One impulse valve in one double housing
7 valve exhausted in neutral position
8 valve exhausted in neutral position
4 Two solenoids in one double housing
0 Blind plate
K03 25-pin D-SUB, with cable, 3 m long
7503116.06.01.99 9
Valve terminal Model Tio, with field bus interface